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' Vehicle History Report # 46369450
Report Date: June 1, 2023 | 12:00 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 DODGE DURANGO CREW

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
1CARDJDG4DCE71555

Country of Assembly: Unlited States

Last Reported Odometer: 256,779 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: & Service Records Found
Manitoba {Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

] (;) This vehicle history report is based on information (https:l/www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

, 7 available to CARFAX Canada as of June 01, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data solirces and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billlons of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new
historical data records every day. There may be other informaticn about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along wlth a vehicle
inspectlon and test drive, to make an informed decislon,
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

1C4RDDGADCE7 1555
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INCIDENT DATE

@ 2013 May 1

DETAILS

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

© AMOUNT

Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2013 May 3

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to front

Damage to left front

$1,316.04

@ 2013 May 3

Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Colllsion Front

Not Reported

& 2015 Jun 29

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date; n/a

Claim: Non-collision Front

Damage Detall: Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to front
Damage to rear

$1,465.38

Not Reportad

@ 2015Sep 18

@ 2015 Oct 14

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: nfa

Claim: Collision Rear

Winnipey, Manitoba, Canada

$1,764.78

Not Reported

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date; n/a $203.77
Claim: Collision Rear Not Reportad
B tojmzms Aug 24 Man;mt:;aa, Canada S
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $1,064.02
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reparted
@ 2023 Feh 20 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2023 Mar 30 B $2,175.67
Claim: Collision $0.00
Wto; 2023 Mar 10 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada o |
 Estimates Not vtk | e b zczvrso e
Claim: Collision $0.00

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

1C4RD)DGADCET 1555

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=8qunglei5iROSz}PP4n+dzdgk7sz 2
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! Service Records

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Nov 18 Service Facliity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *+  Fourwheel alignment performed
* Coollng system checked
¢+ Olland filter changed
*  Safety Inspection parfermed
* Wheel locks Instalied
* VINglass etching vin etched
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2013 Dec 23 21,136 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detziled
2014 Mar 28 22,000 KM Service Facliity Vehicle serviced
Winnipey, Manltoba, Canada * Ol and filter changed
* Tire repaired
2014 Aug 12 34,630 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada , * Tire repaired
2014 Oct 1 43,488 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Olland fliter changed
2014 Dec 3 48,185 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Sep 2 70,869 KM Service Facility Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Feb 3 81,138 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Rear differential serviced
: Light bulb{s} replaced
*  Front differential fluid flushed/changed
Differentlal fluid flushed/changed
+  Olland filter changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
* Alrfiiter replaced
Wipers/washers checked

Recall Description

Remedy

hipsuivhr.carfax.ca/?id=8Xgsg TmbWIISIROSz/PP4n+dzdgk7z\Wd

Recall #: V&2 | 2011-2013 WK WD FUEL PUMP RELAY Recall Date: 2019 Nov 21

A fuel pump relay fallure can result in a stall condition If the vehicle is running or a no-start condition if not running,

FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on affected vehicles to replace the affected fuel pump relay and related wire harness, For
vehicles that have not been serviced for recall P54 or R09, a new externally mounted relay and wire harness will be installed to bypass the
fuel pump relay that is internal to the totally integrated power module, For vehicles that have aiready been serviced for recall P54 or R09, the
existing externally mounted fuel pump relay and wire harness will be replaced with a new relay and wire harness.

1C4RD]DG4ADCE71555

3/6




6/10/23, 11:53 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

~This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been dosed,
please contact DODGE or visit Bodge's wabsite,
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g B Stolen Vehlcle Check
€ This vehidie is not actively declared stolen, ]
Detailed History
= - e i ———
DATE QDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Apr 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reparted
Previous Use: Commercial
2013 May 1 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
2013 May 1 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2013-05-03
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front Center
2013 May 3 Cellision Frent
Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
2013 May 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2013 Nov 14 21,085 KM Alto Auction Auctlon Announcement  AUCTIGN ANNOUNCED AS
Winrlpeg, Manltoba, Canada PREVIOUS DAILY RENTAL
2013 Nov 18 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Dec 23 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
2013 Dec 23 21,136 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Mar 28 22,000 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2014 Aug 12 34,630 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada 0
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2014 Oct 1 43,488 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced §
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada 3
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2014 Dec 3 48,185 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced S:‘S
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada —
hittps:fivir.carfax.ca/?id= BqungbWIlSrROSziPP4n+dzdgk72Wd 476
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Jun 29 66,101 KM Non-collision Front
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015)un 29 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to rear
2015 Jun 2% Insurance Records Non-collislon Estimate Date: nfa
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front
2015 Sep 2 70,869 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Sep 18 73,904 KM Callision Rear
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2015 Sep 18 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada Rear
2015 Sep 23 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada
2015 0ct 14 75,642 KM Collision Rear
- Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada
2015 0ct 14 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Rear
2016 Feb 3 81,138 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manitoba, Canada
2017 Sep 23 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2018 Aug 24 Non-collislon Frent
Manltoba, Canada
2018 Aug 24 Insurance Recards Non-collisicn Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2018 Sep 23 Motor VYehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2019 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renawad
Manitoba, Canada
2079 Nov 21 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recali # V62
2020 5ep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2021 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/7id=8Xgsg TmbWHEIROSZ/PP4n+dzdgk7zwd
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Ty

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicte history report is complled from multiple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its scurce data
rogistrations, declarations, accldent informatlon, service records, recall infarmation, odameter readings or ather inform,
PRroviders receive data and Informatlon from external sources believed to be rellable, but ne rasponsibility

g Questions? We're here to help.

" ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2022 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2023 Feb 20 Collislon

2023 Feb 20 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2023-03-30
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Not Available

2023 Mar 10 Collision

2023 Mar 10 Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Estimate Date: 2023-03-30
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Not Available

2023 Mar 30 256,772 KM Independent Source Odemeter reading
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

providers to abtain complete information on any one vehicle, For example, therz may be ather title, brands,
aticn whera discrepancles that apply to this vehlclg are not reflected n this raport, CARFAX Canada and ils source data
Is assumedt by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omisslons. The reports are provided

strictly on an as-ls where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalim ajl warrantles, express or implied, Inciuding any warranties af timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty or fithess for

a partlcular purpase regarding this report or Iks contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce data providers shall be liable for any
Indluding the accuracy thereof ar any delay or fallure ta provide a report or any information. Other Information akibut the vehicle (h
Canada. Use this report as one important toel, along with a velvicle inspectivn and test drive, to make a better decision about yaur next used car, By obtaining,
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canade’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canoda End User License Agreements as 2ach may he amended from time to tim

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULE, Al rights reserved,

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=8XqsgTmbWIi5IROSz/PP4n+dzdgk7zWd

losses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any report or any Infermation contained within & raport,
at Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including prablems, may nat have baen réported to CARFAY,
reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by 21l of the
e by CARFAX Canadla, Conditlons of Use

CIAIRFIANE

T1CARD)DG4DCE71555

6




